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#1 GIRLS 4 X 800M RELAY (DIVISION A) RESULTS

FINALS SECTION: 1

PL JD Team Squad
1 Downers Grove North High A
School
2 Oak Park-River Forest A
3 Downers Grove South High A
School
4 York High School A
5 Willowbrook High School A
6 Morton High School (Berwyn) A
7 'Leyden High School A
POWERED BY

582021 7:53PM %Y Direct Athletics

Time

9:41.36

10:01.44

10:04.41

10:11.09
11:19.89
11:49.72

11:59.96

Athlete 1 Athlete 2

 Harkness  Hnatiuk

Spang Sisson

Kusmierz Bruschuk

Athlete
3

Jachim

Casella

Dotson

Athlete 4

van de
Wetering

Diddia

Barrington

Pts  Note

10



Zj MeetPro " "

West Suburban Conference Distance Night (index.html)

Downers Grove, IL
5/8/2021

< Back (index.html)

#2 GIRLS 4 X 800M RELAY (DIVISION B) RESULTS
FINALS SECTION: 1

PL JD Team Squad Time . Athlete1 Athlete2 Athlete3 Athlete4 Pts Note
1 Downers Grove North High School A 10:23.86 Couriney Soelberg Casey Bieda 6

2 Lyons Township High School A 10:30.55 5

3 Glenbard West High School A 10:32.17 Boeh Hibbard Ahern  Kaslewicz 4

4 York High School A 10:50.29 3

5 Downers Grove South High School A 10:51.87 Tomecki Stapleton  Nelson Spear 2

6 Oak Park-River Forest A 11:05.19 1

7 Addison Trail High School A 11:39.45

8 Morton High School (Berwyn) A 13:05.90

POWERED BY

5812021 7:53PM %Y Direct Athletics
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#3 GIRLS 3200 METERS (DIVISION A) RESULTS
FINALS SECTION: 1

HPL

1

JD

Athlete

Lange, Kaylee
Ring, Sophie
Garcia, Isabela
Moffatt, Hannah
Kowalski, Renee

Virizi, Nicole

FINALS SECTION: 2

HPL

1

JD

Athlete

Klimek, Katherine
Bennis, Brianna
Pyne, Claire
Wollen, Nora
Stabb, Katie
Rudofski, Maia
Fischer, Sarah
Lange, Charlotte

Novak, Ashley

POWERED BY

Yr.

SO

JR

SO

JR

SR

Yr.

SO
SO

SR

SO

SO

SO

JR

Team

Glenbard West High School
Downers Grove South High School
Morton High School (Berwyn)
Glenbard West High School
Downers Grove South High School

Leyden High School

Team

York High School

York High School

Downers Grove North High School
Oak Park-River Forest

Oak Park-River Forest

Lyons Township High School
Hinsdale Central High School
Lyons Township High School

Downers Grove North High School

58120217:53PM %) Direct Athletics

Time
12:18.68
12:19.08
12:29.30
12:37.95
12:43.20

14:25.99

Time
11:19.46
11:19.65
11:32.99
11:40.21
11:52.32

12:11.52

12:13.79

12:17.45

12:26.24

Pts

PL

10

12

13

14

15

PL

1

Note

Note



7%) MeetPro "=

West Suburban Conference Distance Night (index.html)

Downers Grove, IL

5/8/2021

< Back (index.html)

#4 GIRLS 800 METERS (DIVISION A) RESULTS

FINALS SECTION: 1

HPL  JD Athlete

1

McKenna, Alyssa

2 Pociecha, Jessica

3 Gerbasi, Diana

4 Virto, Andrea

] Helms, Victoria

6 Alaniz, Juliana

7 Hernandez, Natalie

8 DelLaRosa, Eva

9 Ortiz, Katherine

10 Mayer, Grace
FINALS SECTION: 2

HPL JD  Athlete

1

10

Suerth, Sophia
Soelberg, Liberty
Martinez, Ariel
Barrington, Madeline
Angel, Eileen
Torres, Giana
Garcia, Morgan
Dotson, Cailey
Dorta, Sofia

DiMarco, Marguerite

FINALS SECTION: 3

Yr.
SO
so
so
JR

SO
SO
JR

SR

Yr.
SO
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
JR

SO

Team

Willowbrook High School
Addison Trail High School
York High School

Morton High School (Berwyn)
Leyden High School

Leyden High School

Leyden High School

Addison Trail High School
Leyden High School

Lyons Township High School

Team

York High School

Downers Grove North High School

Morton High School (Berwyn)
Willowbrook High School
York High School

Morton High School (Berwyn)
Morton High School (Berwyn)
Willowbrook High School
York High School

York High School

Time
3:00.99
3:05.58
3:13.55
3:15.53
3:28.33
3:34.94
3:42.21
3:44.04
4:11.00

4:45.58

Time
2:48.26
2:54.20
2:56.68
2:58.07
3:00.05
3:00.21
3:00.24
3:00.56
3:02.51

3:12.22

Pts

PL

42

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

PL

3

33

36

37

38

39

40

41

43

45

Note

Note



HPL | JD | Athlete

1 Gilmartin, Katie
2 Chranko, Elise

3 ‘ McNally, Miranda
4 | Skora, Sarah

5 . Deleon, Arianna
6 Ford, Madelyn

7 Chen, Gabrielle
8 Maxwell, London
9 Norem, Kaitlyn
10 Curran, Nora

11 Ahmed, Dena

FINALS SECTION: 4

HPL JD | Athlete

1 Joy, Nora

2 Quinn, Natalie

3 Carson, Eva

B Wies, Madison

5 Carr, Devyn

6 Sakho, Mai-jeanna
7 Hibbard, Maggie

8 Culcasi, Elizabeth
9 Moritz, Alexa

10 Mcnerney, Serilda

FINALS SECTION: 5

HPL  JD Athlete

1 Welin, Josephine

2 Hass, Carlin

3 van de Wetering, Allison
4 Terry, Isabella

5 Deuter, Abby

6 Thomas, Sophia

7 Grace Lansing, Mary

Yr.

SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
SR
SO

SR

Yr.
SO
SO
JR
SR
SO

SO

SO
JR

JR

SR

Team

Hinsdale Central High School

Oak Park-River Forest

Downers Grove North High School
Hinsdale Central High School
Downers Grove South High Scl'-oool
Addison Trail High School
Downers Grove North High School
Hinsdale Central High School
Glenbard West High School
Downers Grove North High School

Morton High School (Berwy'n)

Team

Downers Grove South High School
Oak Park-River Forest

Oak Park-River Forest

Downers Grove South High School
Glenbard West High School
Hinsdale Central High School
Glenbard West High School
Downers Grove South High School
Glenbard West High School

Downers Grove South High School

Yr.  Team

JR | Oak Park-River Forest

SO | Glenbard West High School

JR  Hinsdale Central High School
JR  Lyons Township High School
JR  Lyons Township High School

SR  Lyons Township High School

Downers Grove North High School

Time

2:36.74

2:41.65

2:42.69

2:44 54

2:44.78

2:44.86

2:45.74

2:47.31

2:48.09

2:51.46

2:55.22

Time

2:30.64

2:33.08

2:33.70

2:35.87

2:36.52

2:38.49

2:38.61

2:42.1

2:42.92

2:54.94

Time

2:18.92

2:22.81

2:23.79

2:25.99

2:26.28

2:28.24

2:30.31

Pts

Pts

10

PL ' Note

17

21

23

25

26

27

28

29

30

32

35

PL Note

n

12

14

15

19

20

22

24

PL Note



HPL
8
9

10
1

12

JD  Athlete
Braden, Daylee
Weder, Lily
Sterritt, Lenny
Cranny, Shannon

Bylsma, Anna

POWERED BY

Yr.
SR

JR

Team

Willowbrook High School
Willowbrook High School
Oak Park-River Forest
Lyons Township High School

Lyons Township High School

5812021 7:53PM %) Direct Athletics

Time

2:30.77

2:32.85

2:34.98

2:36.73

2:37.25

PL Note

10
13
16

18
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#5 GIRLS 1600 METERS (DIVISION A) RESULTS
FINALS SECTION: 1

HPL  JD Athlete

1

2

Aguilar, Cristal
Cruz, Janeli

Rico, Rebecca
Ramos, Eva
Librizzi, Sarah
Jimenez, Alexandra
Skowronek, Claudia
Tosh, Mackenzie

Ramos-Moran, Deisy

FINALS SECTION: 2

HPL  JD Athlete

1

Scholtens, Anna
Prestes, Rachel
Halden, Lily

Bucio, Esmeralda
Angelopoulos, Heidi
Virzi, Madelyn
Duran, Fatima

Guzman, Jessica

FINALS SECTION: 3

HPL JD Athlete

1

Ahern, Moira

Yr. Team

SR  Addison Trail High School

SO  Leyden High School

JR  Morton High School (Berwyn)

SO  Addison Trail High School

) Willowbrook High School
SO  Morton High School (Berwyn)
SO  Leyden High School
9 Willowbrook High School

JR  Morton High School (Berwyn)
Yr. Team

9 Oak Park-River Forest

9 Oak Park-River Forest
JR  Glenbard West High School
SO  Addison Trail High School

9 Hinsdale Central High School
SO  Leyden High School

JR  Morton High School (Berwyn)
JR  Morton High School (Berwyn)

Yr. Team

9 Glenbard West High School

Time
6:51.64
7:05.58
7:11.68
7:21.09
7:34.76
7:54.66
7:56.32
7:57.14

8:06.88

Time
6:09.75
6:10.38
6:16.88
6:20.19
6:26.94
6:39.60
6:45.80

7:07.37

Time

5:45.84

Pts

Pts

PL Note
39
40
42

43

45
46
47

48

PL Note
31
32

33

36
37
38

41

PL Note



HPL

10

| JD  Athlete

Cline, Olivia
McCartney, Alexa

Casey, Madeline

Kurtz, Leora

Bieda, Annie
Ruszczyk, Eleanor
Mikula, Sophia
scott, Caroline

Lu, Megan

FINALS SECTION: 4

HPL

1

10

JD  Athlete

Jachim, Melissa
Ryan, Madeleine
Brorson, Louisa
King, Paige
Lestina, Scarlett
Boyd, Kennedy
Duwe, Samantha
Beerhalter, Lily
Nelson, Sophie

Owens, Emma

FINALS SECTION: 5

HPL

1

JD

Athlete

Dickman, Kate
McNerney, Sophia
Allman, Audrey

Berger, Brooke
Mccabe, Catie

Winton, Katelyn
Sommerfeld, Catherine
Casella, Kelsey

Spang, Alex

Yr.
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR

JR

Yr.
SR
SR
JR
SO

SO

JR
SO

JR

Team

Glenbard West High School
Downers Grove North High School
Downers Grove North High School
Oak Park-River Forest

Downers Grove North High School
Oak Park-River Forest

York High School

Downers Grove North High School

Hinsdale Central High School

Team

Downers Grove North High School

Lyons Township High School

Hinsdale Central High School

Glenbard West High School

Lyons Township High School

Hinsdale Central High School

Qak Park-River Forest

York High School

Lyons Township High School

York High School

Yr.
SR
JR
JR
SO
{e]
JR
so
JR

JR

Team

Lyons Township High School
Downers Grove South High School
Glenbard West High School

York High School

Hinsdale Central High School

York High School

Lyons Township High School
Downers Grove South High School

Downers Grove South High School

-
g

Time
5:47.28
5:47.80
5:48.61
5:51.90
5:53.31
5:56.26
5:58.50
6:09.71

6:21.51

Time
5:22.04
5:30.53
5:31.69
5:34.25
5:36.52
5:37.46
5:38.18
5:38.86
5:40.62

5:50.28

Time
4:58.85
5:03.27
5:04.29
5:05.29
5:07.85
5:12.83
5:12.86
5:26.67

5:32.95

Pts

PL Note
22
23
24
26
27
28
29
30

35

PL  Note

10
1"
14
15
16
17
18
20

25

PL Note

12



HPL JD Athlete Yr. Team Time Pts PL Note

10 Sisson, Madilyn JR  Downers Grove South High School 5:33.71 13

11 Diddia, Rebecca SR  Downers Grove South High School 5:39.99 19
POWERED BY

58120218:17PM %) Direct Athletics
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#6 GIRLS 4 X 400M RELAY (DIVISION B) RESULTS
FINALS SECTION: 1

Athlete Athlete Athlete

HPL JD Team Squad Time 1 2 3 Athlete4 Pts PL Note
1 Addison Trail High School A 4:38.17 3 4
2 Glenbard West High School A 4:41.37 Boeh Hibbard Jensen Carr 2 5
3 Downers Grove South High A 4:4156  Wies Joy Ring Mcnerney 1 6
School
4 Morton High School (Berwyn) A 5:13.92 9
5 Leyden High School A 6:08.53 10

FINALS SECTION: 2

Athlete
HPL JD Team Squad Time 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3 Athlete 4 Pts PL Note

1 Lyons Township High A 4:19.55 6 1

School
2 Downers Grove North High A 4:2418 Hnatiuk Courtney Soelberg  van de 5 2

School Wetering
3 Hinsdale Central High A 4:32.25 4 3

School
4 York High School A 4:53.49 ¥ 7
5 Oak Park-River Forest A 4:55.01 8

POWERED BY

5812021 8:49PM %) Direct Athletics
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#7 GIRLS 4 X 400M RELAY (DIVISION A) RESULTS
FINALS SECTION: 1

HPL JD Team

1

York High School
Willowbrook High School

Downers Grove South
High School

Morton High School
(Berwyn)

FINALS SECTION: 2

HPL JD Team

1

Lyons Township High
School

Glenbard West High School

Hinsdale Central High
School

Downers Grove North High
School

Oak Park-River Forest

POWERED BY

Squad
A

A

A

Squad

Time

4:21.18

4:24.30

4:35.74

5:02.33

Time

4:09.08

4:10.14

4:13.95

4:18.23

4:38.95

5/8/2021 8:49 PM X’ DirectAthletics

Athlete 1 Athlete 2 Athlete 3

Weder  Kusmierz Barrington Bruschuk

Krebbers Stapleton Homberg

Athlete Athlete
Athlete 1 2 3

Maas Maas Hass

Harkness Bowers Wittmer

Athlete 4 Pts

4

3

Gomez 2
Athlete 4 Pts
10

Allman 8

6

van de 5

Wetering

PL Note

PL Note

1



