

Downers Grove, IL 5/8/2021

< Back (index.html)

# #1 GIRLS 4 X 800M RELAY (DIVISION A) RESULTS

PL	JD	Team	Squad	Time	Athlete 1	Athlete 2	Athlete 3	Athlete 4	Pts	Note
1		Downers Grove North High School	A	9:41.36	Harkness	Hnatiuk	Jachim	van de Wetering	10	186
2		Oak Park-River Forest	A	10:01.44					8	
3		Downers Grove South High School	A	10:04.41	Spang	Sisson	Casella	Diddia	6	
4		York High School	A	10:11.09					5	
5		Willowbrook High School	Α	11:19.89	Kusmierz	Bruschuk	Dotson	Barrington	4	
6		Morton High School (Berwyn)	Α	11:49.72					3	
7		Leyden High School	А	11:59.96					2	



Downers Grove, IL 5/8/2021

< Back (index.html)

# #2 GIRLS 4 X 800M RELAY (DIVISION B) RESULTS

PL	JD	Team	Squad	Time .	Athlete 1	Athlete 2	Athlete 3	Athlete 4	Pts	Note
1		Downers Grove North High School	Α	10:23.86	Courtney	Soelberg	Casey	Bieda	6	
2	-	Lyons Township High School	Α	10:30.55					5	T.
3		Glenbard West High School	Α	10:32.17	Boeh	Hibbard	Ahern	Kaslewicz	4	
4		York High School	Α	10:50.29					3	
5		Downers Grove South High School	Α	10:51.87	Tomecki	Stapleton	Nelson	Spear	2	
6		Oak Park-River Forest	Α	11:05.19					1	
7		Addison Trail High School	Α	11:39.45						
8		Morton High School (Berwyn)	A	13:05.90						



Downers Grove, IL 5/8/2021

< Back (index.html)

### #3 GIRLS 3200 METERS (DIVISION A) RESULTS

#### **FINALS SECTION: 1**

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team ,	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		Lange, Kaylee	so	Glenbard West High School	12:18.68		9	
2		Ring, Sophie	9	Downers Grove South High School	12:19.08		10	
3		Garcia, Isabela	JR	Morton High School (Berwyn)	12:29.30		12	
4		Moffatt, Hannah	so	Glenbard West High School	12:37.95		13	
5		Kowalski, Renee	JR	Downers Grove South High School	12:43.20		14	
6		Virizi, Nicole	SR	Leyden High School	14:25.99		15	

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		Klimek, Katherine	9	York High School	11:19.46	10	1	
2		Bennis, Brianna	so	York High School	11:19.65	8	2	
3		Pyne, Claire	so	Downers Grove North High School	11:32.99	6	3	
4		Wollen, Nora	SR	Oak Park-River Forest	11:40.21	5	4	
5		Stabb, Katie	9	Oak Park-River Forest	11:52.32	4	5	
6		Rudofski, Maia	so	Lyons Township High School	12:11.52	3	6	
7		Fischer, Sarah	so	Hinsdale Central High School	12:13.79	2	7	
8		Lange, Charlotte	so	Lyons Township High School	12:17.45	1	8	
9		Novak, Ashley	JR	Downers Grove North High School	12:26.24		11	

Downers Grove, IL 5/8/2021

< Back (index.html)

# #4 GIRLS 800 METERS (DIVISION A) RESULTS

#### **FINALS SECTION: 1**

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		McKenna, Alyssa	so	Willowbrook High School	3:00.99		42	
2		Pociecha, Jessica	so	Addison Trail High School	3:05.58		44	
3		Gerbasi, Diana	so	York High School	3:13.55		46	
4		Virto, Andrea	JR	Morton High School (Berwyn)	3:15.53		47	
5		Helms, Victoria	9	Leyden High School	3:28.33		48	
6		Alaniz, Juliana	9	Leyden High School	3:34.94		49	
7		Hernandez, Natalie	so	Leyden High School	3:42.21		50	
8		DeLaRosa, Eva	so	Addison Trail High School	3:44.04		51	
9		Ortiz, Katherine	JR	Leyden High School	4:11.00		52	
10		Mayer, Grace	SR	Lyons Township High School	4:45.58		53	

#### FINALS SECTION: 2

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		Suerth, Sophia	so	York High School	2:48.26		31	
2		Soelberg, Liberty	SR	Downers Grove North High School	2:54.20		33	
3		Martinez, Ariel	SR	Morton High School (Berwyn)	2:56.68		36	
4		Barrington, Madeline	JR	Willowbrook High School	2:58.07		37	
5		Angel, Eileen	so	York High School	3:00.05		38	
6		Torres, Giana	SR	Morton High School (Berwyn)	3:00.21		39	
7		Garcia, Morgan	JR	Morton High School (Berwyn)	3:00.24		40	
8		Dotson, Cailey	so	Willowbrook High School	3:00.56		41	
9		Dorta, Sofia	9	York High School	3:02.51		43	
10		DiMarco, Marguerite	9	York High School	3:12.22		45	

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		Gilmartin, Katie	9	Hinsdale Central High School	2:36.74	- 1	17	
2		Chranko, Elise	so	Oak Park-River Forest	2:41.65		21	
3		McNally, Miranda	JR	Downers Grove North High School	2:42.69		23	
4		Skora, Sarah	so	Hinsdale Central High School	2:44.54		25	
5		Deleon, Arianna	so	Downers Grove South High School	2:44.78		26	
6		Ford, Madelyn	JR	Addison Trail High School	2:44.86		27	
7		Chen, Gabrielle	so	Downers Grove North High School	2:45.74		28	
8		Maxwell, London	so	Hinsdale Central High School	2:47.31		29	
9	3	Norem, Kaitlyn	SR	Glenbard West High School	2:48.09		30	
10		Curran, Nora	so	Downers Grove North High School	2:51.46		32	
11		Ahmed, Dena	SR	Morton High School (Berwyn)	2:55.22		35	

### FINALS SECTION: 4

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		Joy, Nora	so	Downers Grove South High School	2:30.64	1	8	
2		Quinn, Natalie	so	Oak Park-River Forest	2:33.08		11	
3		Carson, Eva	JR	Oak Park-River Forest	2:33.70		12	
4		Wies, Madison	SR	Downers Grove South High School	2:35.87		14	
5		Carr, Devyn	so	Glenbard West High School	2:36.52		15	
6		Sakho, Mai-jeanna	so	Hinsdale Central High School	2:38.49		19	
7		Hibbard, Maggie	9	Glenbard West High School	2:38.61		20	
8		Culcasi, Elizabeth	so	Downers Grove South High School	2:42.11		22	
9		Moritz, Alexa	JR	Glenbard West High School	2:42.92		24	
10		Mcnerney, Serilda	JR	Downers Grove South High School	2:54.94		34	1

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		Welin, Josephine	JR	Oak Park-River Forest	2:18.92	10	1	
2		Hass, Carlin	so	Glenbard West High School	2:22.81	8	2	
3		van de Wetering, Allison	SR	Downers Grove North High School	2:23.79	6	3	
4		Terry, Isabella	JR	Hinsdale Central High School	2:25.99	5	4	
5		Deuter, Abby	JR	Lyons Township High School	2:26.28	4	5	
6		Thomas, Sophia	JR	Lyons Township High School	2:28.24	3	6	
7		Grace Lansing, Mary	SR	Lyons Township High School	2:30.31	2	7	

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
8		Braden, Daylee	SR	Willowbrook High School	2:30.77		9	
9		Weder, Lily	JR	Willowbrook High School	2:32.85		10	
10		Sterritt, Lenny	9	Oak Park-River Forest	2:34.98		13	
11		Cranny, Shannon	9	Lyons Township High School	2:36.73		16	
12		Bylsma, Anna	9	Lyons Township High School	2:37.25		18	



Downers Grove, IL 5/8/2021

< Back (index.html)

### #5 GIRLS 1600 METERS (DIVISION A) RESULTS

#### **FINALS SECTION: 1**

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		Aguilar, Cristal	SR	Addison Trail High School	6:51.64		39	
2		Cruz, Janeli	so	Leyden High School	7:05.58		40	
3		Rico, Rebecca	JR	Morton High School (Berwyn)	7:11.68		42	
4		Ramos, Eva	so	Addison Trail High School	7:21.09		43	
5	2.	Librizzi, Sarah	9	Willowbrook High School	7:34.76		44	
6		Jimenez, Alexandra	so	Morton High School (Berwyn)	7:54.66		45	
7		Skowronek, Claudia	so	Leyden High School	7:56.32		46	
8		Tosh, Mackenzie	9	Willowbrook High School	7:57.14		47	
9		Ramos-Moran, Deisy	JR	Morton High School (Berwyn)	8:06.88		48	

#### FINALS SECTION: 2

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		Scholtens, Anna	9	Oak Park-River Forest	6:09.75		31	
2		Prestes, Rachel	9	Oak Park-River Forest	6:10.38		32	
3		Halden, Lily	JR	Glenbard West High School	6:16.88		33	
4		Bucio, Esmeralda	so	Addison Trail High School	6:20.19		34	
5		Angelopoulos, Heidi	9	Hinsdale Central High School	6:26.94		36	
6		Virzi, Madelyn	so	Leyden High School	6:39.60		37	
7		Duran, Fatima	JR	Morton High School (Berwyn)	6:45.80		38	
8		Guzman, Jessica	JR	Morton High School (Berwyn)	7:07.37		41	

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		Ahern, Moira	9	Glenbard West High School	5:45.84		21	

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
2		Cline, Olivia	SR	Glenbard West High School	5:47.28	-1	22	
3		McCartney, Alexa	SR	Downers Grove North High School	5:47.80		23	
4		Casey, Madeline	so	Downers Grove North High School	5:48.61		24	
5		Kurtz, Leora	so	Oak Park-River Forest	5:51.90		26	
6		Bieda, Annie	SR	Downers Grove North High School	5:53.31		27	
7		Ruszczyk, Eleanor	JR	Oak Park-River Forest	5:56.26		28	
8		Mikula, Sophia	JR	York High School	5:58.50		29	
9		scott, Caroline	JR	Downers Grove North High School	6:09.71		30	
10	1	Lu, Megan	JR	Hinsdale Central High School	6:21.51		35	

### FINALS SECTION: 4

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		Jachim, Melissa	SR	Downers Grove North High School	5:22.04	1	8	
2		Ryan, Madeleine	SR	Lyons Township High School	5:30.53		10	
3		Brorson, Louisa	JR	Hinsdale Central High School	5:31.59		11	
4		King, Paige	so	Glenbard West High School	5:34.25		14	
5		Lestina, Scarlett	so	Lyons Township High School	5:36.52		15	
6		Boyd, Kennedy	9	Hinsdale Central High School	5:37.46		16	
7		Duwe, Samantha	JR	Oak Park-River Forest	5:38.18		17	
8		Beerhalter, Lily	so	York High School	5:38.86		18	
9		Nelson, Sophie	JR	Lyons Township High School	5:40.62		20	
10		Owens, Emma	9	York High School	5:50.28		25	

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
1		Dickman, Kate	SR	Lyons Township High School	4:58.85	10	1	
2		McNerney, Sophia	JR	Downers Grove South High School	5:03.27	8	2	
3		Allman, Audrey	JR	Glenbard West High School	5:04.29	6	3	
4		Berger, Brooke	so	York High School	5:05.29	5	4	
5		Mccabe, Catie	so	Hinsdale Central High School	5:07.85	4	5	
6		Winton, Katelyn	JR	York High School	5:12.83	3	6	
7		Sommerfeld, Catherine	so	Lyons Township High School	5:12.86	2	7	
8		Casella, Kelsey	JR	Downers Grove South High School	5:26.67		9	
9		Spang, Alex	JR Downers Grove South High School		5:32.95		12	

HPL	JD	Athlete	Yr.	Team	Time	Pts	PL	Note
10		Sisson, Madilyn	JR	Downers Grove South High School	5:33.71		13	
11		Diddia, Rebecca	SR	Downers Grove South High School	5:39.99		19	



Downers Grove, IL 5/8/2021

< Back (index.html)

### #6 GIRLS 4 X 400M RELAY (DIVISION B) RESULTS

**FINALS SECTION: 1** 

HPL	JD	Team	Squad	Time	Athlete 1	Athlete 2	Athlete 3	Athlete 4	Pts	PL	Note
1		Addison Trail High School	Α	4:38.17					3	4	
2		Glenbard West High School	Α	4:41.37	Boeh	Hibbard	Jensen	Carr	2	5	
3		Downers Grove South High School	Α	4:41.56	Wies	Joy	Ring	Mcnerney	1	6	
4		Morton High School (Berwyn)	Α	5:13.92						9	
5		Leyden High School	Α	6:08.53						10	

HPL	JD	Team	Squad	Time	Athlete 1	Athlete 2	Athlete 3	Athlete 4	Pts	PL	Note
1		Lyons Township High School	Α	4:19.55					6	1	
2		Downers Grove North High School	Α	4:24.18	Hnatiuk	Courtney	Soelberg	van de Wetering	5	2	
3		Hinsdale Central High School	Α	4:32.25					4	3	
4		York High School	Α	4:53.49						7	
5		Oak Park-River Forest	Α	4:55.01						8	



Downers Grove, IL 5/8/2021

< Back (index.html)

### #7 GIRLS 4 X 400M RELAY (DIVISION A) RESULTS

#### **FINALS SECTION: 1**

HPL	JD	Team	Squad	Time	Athlete 1	Athlete 2	Athlete 3	Athlete 4	Pts	PL	Note
1		York High School	Α -	4:21.18					4	5	
2		Willowbrook High School	Α	4:24.30	Weder	Kusmierz	Barrington	Bruschuk	3	6	
3		Downers Grove South High School	Α	4:35.74	Krebbers	Stapleton	Homberg	Gomez	2	7	
4		Morton High School (Berwyn)	Α	5:02.33						9	

HPL	JD	Team	Squad	Time	Athlete 1	Athlete 2	Athlete 3	Athlete 4	Pts	PL	Note
1		Lyons Township High School	Α	4:09.08					10	1	
2		Glenbard West High School	Α	4:10.14	Maas	Maas	Hass	Allman	8	2	
3		Hinsdale Central High School	Α	4:13.95					6	3	
4		Downers Grove North High School	Α	4:18.23	Harkness	Bowers	Wittmer	van de Wetering	5	4	
5		Oak Park-River Forest	Α	4:38.95					1	8	

